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BETHLEHEM AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL
Bethlehem, Pennsylvania
MEMORANDUM

TO: All Faculty Members and Students

FROM: Ms. Laurie Sage, Principal

SUBJECT: Final Examinations January 20 & 21, 2022
Keystone Exams January 11, 12, & 13 2022

KEYSTONE EXAM TESTING

Students who are scheduled to take one or more Keystone Exams will receive a separate letter
with specific testing information. The Algebra, Literature and Biology Keystone Exams will be
administered on January 11, 12, & 13, 2022. Only students taking a Keystone Exam will report
to school. Testing students will remain in school for the entire day. All other students will
not report to school. 12™ grade students do not need to take Keystone exams. Please refer to the
information below for the schedule after testing.

Keystone Exam & Final Exam Schedule

Monday, January 10, 2022

Regular Day of School

Tuesday, January 11, 2022

Algebra Keystone- All day

Wednesday, January 12, 2022

Literature Keystone- All day

Thursday, January 13, 2022

Biology Keystone- All day

Friday, January 14, 2022

Regular Day of School

Monday, January 17, 2022

Martin Luther King Day- School Closed

Thursday, January 20, 2022

Final Exams

Friday, January 21, 2022

Final Exams

Monday, January 24, 2022

Final Exam Make-up Day

Tuesday, January 25, 2022

First day of Second Semester

STUDENT BUSING: During Keystone Exams, the school buses will run at their regular times
in the morning and afternoon on January 11, 12, & 13 2022, for test takers. Non-test takers will
not report to school on January 11, 12, & 13 2022.

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIGNMENTS: All teachers not scheduled for an examination must be
available for administrative assignment during testing. The Assistant Principal’s office will
make specific assignments at a later date.




